A photo copy of which is annexed hereto 

as Annexure-IV. 

6, 	That, I & Sri Kartik Sarkar, Inspector among the; 

S.ix(6) Inspectors released from customs, Agartala Division, 

have been transferred & posted to Central Excise Division 

Tinsukia at a place whidh is almost 1200 KM(One thousand 
two hundred 1KM) away from my home town Agortala and other 

4(f our) Inspector have been posted to Central Excise Range 

Agartala ( as in the Annexure-lil). 

That we both Sri Kartik Sarkar,Insj.ector & my scif 

represented for consideration of our posting to hgartala